● requirements for the reconciliation and monitoring of transactions
● compliance with regulatory and other legal requirements
● documentation of controls and procedures
● requirements for the periodic assessment of operational risks faced and adequacy of controls and procedures
● to address the risks identified
● development of contingency plans
● ethical and high level business standards
● risk mitigation including insurance

Compliance with standards is supported by a programme of periodic reviews of internal controls undertaken by
internal audit. The results of these reviews are discussed with the Foundations management and submitted to the
Board of the Foundation.

Sensitivity Analysis Disclosure
The Foundation's financial instruments subject to changes in market prices include cash and cash equivalents,
comprising of cash at bank, cash call accounts and term deposits. Based on historic movements and volatilities in
these market variables, and management's knowledge and experience of the financial markets, the Foundation
believes the following movements are 'reasonably possible' over a 12 month period:

• A parallel shift of+1%/-1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year end rates of 2.50%.

2017 2016

-1% +1% -1% +1%

Carrying Surplus/ Equity Surplus/ Equity Carrying Surplus/ Equity Surplus/ Equity

Amount/ (Deficit) (Deficit) Amount/ (Deficit) (Deficit)

Market Market

Interest rate risk Value Price

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets

Fixed rate instruments

Term deposits-maturing

beyond 90 days 21,964 (220) (220) 220 220 21,964 (220) (220) 220 220

Variable rate instruments

Cash at bank 211,117 (2,111) (2,111) 2,111 2,111

 367,286  (3,673) (3,673)  3,673  3,673

Total increase/(decrease) 389,250 (3,893) (3,893) 3,893 3,893 233,081 (2,331) (2,331) 2,331 2,331

© 2018 National Heart Foundation of Australia

ABN 32 008 507 328  ISSN 2206-2122 (print) 2206-2130 (online)

Heart Foundation Helpline: 13 11 12
heartfoundation.org.au

Australian Capital Territory
Canberra
Unit 1, Level 1,
17-23 Townshend Street
Phillip ACT 2606
(02) 6282 5744

New South Wales
Sydney
Level 3, 80 William Street
East Sydney NSW 2011
(02) 9219 2444

Northern Territory
Darwin
Level 3, 21 Knuckey Street
Darwin NT 0800
(08) 8982 2700

Queensland
Brisbane
557 Gregory Terrace
Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
(07) 3872 2500

South Australia
Adelaide
155-159 Hutt Street
Adelaide SA 5000
(08) 8224 2888

Tasmania
Hobart
Level 1, 89 Brisbane Street
Hobart TAS 7000
(03) 6224 2722

Victoria
Melbourne
Level 2, 850 Collins Street
Docklands
VIC 3008
(03) 9329 8511

Western Australia
Perth
334 Rokeby Road
Subiaco WA 6008
(08) 9388 3343